2023 CHS Track & Field Schedule

VARSITY
DATE MEET LOCATION
Sat. March 11" League Relays Echo Park Stadium
(Spring Break March 13-17)
Sat. March 18™ Thunder Ridge Invitational Echo Park Stadium
Sat. March 25" Chaparral Invite Echo Park Stadium
Sat. April 1* Altitude Running Invite French Field, Ft. Collins
Sat. April 8" David D’Evelyn Invitational Jefferson County Stadium
Fri/Sat. April 14"-15%" Pomona Invitational Jefferson County Stadium
Sat. April 22™ Off Week
Sat. April 29'" Stutler Bowl Twilight Invitational Stutler Bowl @ Cherry Creek High School
Thurs/Sat May 4'"-6'" League Championships Echo Park Stadium
Wed May 10th Pride of Parker Echo Park Stadium
Sat. May 13" Last Chance Meet TBD
Thurs-Sat. May 18"-20""  State Championships Jefferson County Stadium
Sub Varsity
All Sub Varsity meets will start at 3:30pm
DATE LOCATION
Thurs. March 9 Castle View High School
Thurs. March 16 Spring Break (no meet)
Thurs. March 23 Mountain Vista High School
Thurs. March 30 Chaparral High School
Thurs. April 6 Castle View High School
Thurs. April 13 Chaparral High School
Thurs. April 20 ThunderRidge High School
Wed. April 26 Fresh/Soph Championship @ Echo Park

Wed. May 3 JV Championship @ Heritage High School



